[image: ]OFFICIAL
An independent research programme on the causes of ethnic/racial disparities in the police use of taser
Contract Reference: CCZZ21A19-1

	CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN)



	Contract Title:
	Contract for the Provision of an Independent research programme on the causes of ethnic/racial disparities in the police use of taser (The Contract)

	Contract Reference:
	CCZZ21A19-1
	Contract Change Number:
	1

	 Date CCN issued:
	12/04/2023
	Date Change Effective from:
	01/04/2023

	
Between: The College of Policing Ltd (The Buyer) and UCL Consultants Ltd (The Supplier)

The Contract is varied as follows:
	
1.1. [bookmark: _GoBack]The original contract has an option to extend by Three (3) months. The Contract Authority has requested that the full Three (3) months are used to extend the original contract. The purpose of this document is to describe the Three (3) month time only extension on the contract. Therefore, the original contract end date of 31st March 2023 is being extended to 30th June 2023, whilst the original contract value of £219.688.00 remains the same. 
 
1.2. There was an amendment to the milestones originally contracted. Please see below:

	
	Milestone  
	Deliverable 
	Timescale  

	
	1 
	• 	Submit progress report providing a detailed update on: 
· WP1: force sampling strategy, data sharing agreements, ethics approval 
· WP2: summary of available data, analytical plan 
· WP3: draft data collection instruments, encounter/officer sampling strategy 
• Deliver presentations to the IAAP on 15 March 2022, and other stakeholder groups, on research plans 
	17th March 2022 

	
	2 
	• 	Progress report providing a detailed update on: 
· WP2: summary of data cleaning and analysis 
· WP3: summary of data collection 
	16th June 2022 

	
	3 
	• 	Progress report providing detailed update on: 
· WP2: summary of data analysis strategy and progress updates 
· WP3: summary of data collection and analysis, and 
preliminary findings 
	16th September 2022 

	
	4
	- Combined draft report for College clearance 
- Material cleared for stakeholder workshop presentations
	17th March 2023 

	
	5
	- Revised final report submitted to College for clearance and peer review
	30th June 2023



Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice.









	 
Change authorised to proceed by: (Buyer’s representative): [bookmark: _Hlk140155725][bookmark: _Hlk140155726][bookmark: _Hlk140155729][bookmark: _Hlk140155730][bookmark: _Hlk140155735][bookmark: _Hlk140155736][bookmark: _Hlk140155741][bookmark: _Hlk140155742][bookmark: _Hlk140155744][bookmark: _Hlk140155745]REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
24/04/2023
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information


                                                                
       Signature                       Print Name and Job Title                  Date

	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

16-Jun-2023 | 11:49 BS

Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplier:

 	
                                              Signature                                          Print Name and Job Title               Date

	26/05/2023
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information


Authorised for and on behalf of the Buyer:


                                              Signature                                        Print Name and Job Title                  Date





OFFICIAL
Contract Change Notice
GWG T38 v2.0 23/03/2023
© Crown copyright 2023
Page 1 of 1
image1.png
Crown

Commercial
Service




